Norriseal Series 2023A No-Freeze Valve
NorrisealWellmark.com
The Series 2023A “No Freeze” control valve is a  high-pressure,
reverse-seating liquid dump valve typically used in separators
and other process vessels. The body screws directly into the
vessel connection, placing the trim inside the vessel where
any warm fluid present will impede freezing inside the
valve body.
Features
•  Threaded end connections
•  Hexagonal steel body
•  Ball type trim design
•  Replaceable plug and seat
•  300 Series SST trim standard
•  Non-adjustable actuator
•  NACE MR-01-75 compliance standard
Application
The Series 2023A is ideal for use as a high pressure liquid
dump valve for separators and other process vessels. The
valve body is specifically designed for constant trim
immersion in the vessel’s fluid. Maximum Differential.
Specifications
•  Body inlet connection 1.00” NPT (male)
•  Body outlet connection 0.50”, 0.75” or 1.00”
    NPT (female)
•  Body style Angle/freeze resistant
•  Max. working pressure 2220 psig
    (ASME Class 900)
•  Temperature limits -20° to 180° F
•  Trim characteristic - Quick opening
•  Actuator mode Reverse acting
•  Actuator effective area 35 sq. in.
Maximum Differential Pressures (ΔP)
No.9 Non-Adjustable Actuator
•  Diaphragm supply pressure = 19 psig to fully
    open valve
•  Valve/actuator is reverse acting, air to open,
    normally closed
•  Maximum service pressure=2220 psig
•  Flow in lower port, flow out side port
Notes:
1. Maximum ΔP = P1 -P2 where P2 = 0 psig
2. Maximum ΔP cannot exceed maximum value
    working pressure
Notes:
1. Maximum Flow Coefficient (CV) for 0.25” Trim is 2.22.
Maximum Flow Coefficient (CV) for 0.375” Trim is 4.8
2. For Gravity Correction, multiply GPM by 1√S.G.
3. To Convert Barrels Per Day, Multiply GPM by 34.3
Liquid Sizing Chart
How to order:
1. Specify series number – 1.0” Series 2023
2. Specify outlet size – 0.50”, 0.75” or 1.0” – 14 NPT
3. Select model number from chart below
4. Specify trim size – 0.25” or 0.375”
5. Select trim material
Model code
NorrisealWellmark.com
1 2 0 2 3 A S N 2 2 R A H - 9 B A - - 0 . 3 8 B Q 3 1 6
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
PROCESS CONNECTION SIZE
Code Size
05x1 1" MNPT Body Inlet-Vessel connection,
1/2" FNPT outlet
75x1 1" MNPT Body Inlet-Vessel connection,
3/4" NPT outlet
1 1" MNPT Body Inlet-Vessel connection,
1" FNPT outlet
A
VALVE SERIES
Code Model
2023A 2023A
B
BODY END CONNECTION
Code Type
S Female NPT
C
BODY/BONNET MATERIAL
Code Material
N Carbon Steel WCC/A696 - NACE
Compliant
D
BODY RATING
Code Working Pressure Class
22 ANSI 900# (2220 PSIG Max.)
E
ACTUATOR ACTION
Code Type
R Pneumatic - Reverse
acting (Fail Close - Spring Closing)
F
BODY TYPE
Code Type
A Angle Style
G
SEAL MATERIALS
Code Type Wetted Seal
H Buna Viton
H
PACKING OPTIONS
Code Material
I TFE V-Ring - Spring
Loaded Non-Adjustable
I
ACTUATOR SELECTION
Code Type
9 No. 9 (70in2) - Non-Adjustable
Spring & Diaphragm
J
ACTUATOR SPRING
Code Material
BA Non-Adjustable Light
Spring
K
TRIM SIZE
Code Nominal Size
0.25 1/4"
0.38 3/8"
TRIM STYLE
Code Trim Characteristic
BQ Quick Open Unbalanced Plug
L
M
TRIM MATERIAL
Code Plug/Seat Material
316 316SS
N
2
Please contact your Norriseal representative
for more details and assistance in specifying
the optimal solution for your application.
S N 22 R A H 09 BA
boDy coNNectioN
Type Code
Threaded (NPT) S
boDy rAtiNg
Working Pressure Code
2220 psig Max. 22
ActuAtor StyLe
Mode Code
Reverse – Non Adj. R
SerVice
Type Code
NACE MR-01-75 N
ActuAtor SPriNg
Code Mode
BA Reverse Acting
NACE 316 SST
triM MAteriAL
Model code
How to order
1. Specify series number – 1.0" Series 2023
2. Specify outlet size – 0.50", 0.75" or 1.0” – 14 NPT
3. Select model number from chart below
4. Specify trim size – 0.25" or 0.375"
5. Select trim material
ActuAtor Size
Code Area
09 35 in.2
boDy StyLe
Code Pattern
A Angle
SeALS
Code Material
H Viton
9.50 DIAMETER
ALL DIMENSIONS
IN INCHES
.25" –18 NPT
1.47 FOR .50" OUTLET
1.60 FOR .75" OUTLET
.50, .75" OR 1.0–14 NPT
7.02
2.35
1.12
.55
©2015 Dover Corporation/Norriseal and its affiliates. This manual, including all text and
images, is a copyrighted work of Dover Corporation/Norriseal and its affiliates. It may not
be, in whole or in part, photocopied, scanned, or otherwise reproduced, revised, or pub-
licly displayed, without prior written permission from Norriseal. This manual is for use
only with the new Norriseal valves and/or controllers listed in the manual. It may not be
distributed with, and is not for use with, any remanufactured products.
Due to the continuous improvement program at Norriseal, specifications and/or prices
are subject to change without notice or obligation.
All trademarks contained herein are the property of their respective owners.
2023A-0116T
Engineered Performance
Tel: 713·466·3552
Fax: 713·896·7386
Tel: (780) 434-8566
Fax: (780) 434-4267
In Canada contact:
Norriseal-Wellmark  |  11122 W Little York Rd  |  Houston, TX 77041
This document is provided on an “as is” basis without warranties of any kind. Norriseal-Wellmark DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR SUITABILITY FOR ANY PURPOSE, TITLE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT. While reasonable care has been taken in the
preparation of this document, Norriseal-Wellmark does not represent or warrant that the contents of this document are accurate, complete, reliable, current or error-free.
©2024 Norriseal-Wellmark, All Rights Reserved. 05012024_NSWM
Why you can depend on genuine Norriseal-Wellmark products
•	 In-house engineering and technical support
•	 In-depth applications experience
•	 Award-winning innovation and ongoing product development
•	 ISO 9001 certified manufacturing
•	 Over five decades of industry service
•	 Compliance with all industry standards and specifications
•	 Responsive service and prompt delivery
•	 Field support available worldwide
Contact Norriseal-Wellmark for more information about our
products and services.
Follow us on LinkedIn.
Texas
Houston . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  713-466-3552
Oklahoma
Oklahoma City . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  405-672-6660
Louisiana
Broussard . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..               337-837-3223
Request for Quote
NorrisealWellmark.com